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2019 Duncan Cross Country Invitational

New Headline 1

- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS  HS 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 37 1-3-8-11-14 2:08:21 4:2125:40.218:15.74

2 ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 56 4-6-7-12-27 2:15:09 4:5127:01.718:41.98

3 LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 64 2-10-16-17-19 24-25 2:15:19 4:3527:03.748:42.63

4 US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 84 9-13-18-21-23 30-31 2:20:09 2:2028:01.889:01.34

5 DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 88 5-15-20-22-26 28-29 2:20:53 3:1028:10.519:04.12

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

314 Megan Pratt ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 23:12.1111 121 4:38.42

394 Cayla Hoch LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 23:55.1712 102 4:47.03

315 Delaney York ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 24:06.0823 103 4:49.21

102 Beth Garrison ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 24:58.4914 124 4:59.69

268 Emma Morris DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 26:20.1415 125 5:16.02

106 Melanie Outten ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 26:31.0826 126 5:18.21

107 Alexis Salazar ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 26:34.2737 117 5:18.85

312 Aubrey Mace ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 26:39.4538 98 5:19.89

523 Liliana Flores US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 26:42.8619 99 5:20.57

390 Anjolea Clayton LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 26:46.67210 1210 5:21.33

313 Kendyl Marrero ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 26:50.33411 911 5:22.06

101 Allison Cope ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 27:15.08412 1212 5:27.01

531 Stephanie Young US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 27:24.80213 1213 5:28.96

316 Kenley York ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 27:33.11514 914 5:30.62

269 Jordan Patterson DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 27:37.61215 1015 5:31.52

398 Laneisha Navarro LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 27:59.24316 916 5:35.84

403 Katelyn Woods LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 28:06.99417 1217 5:37.39

519 Bianca Cecil US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 28:10.99318 1118 5:38.19

388 Kennedy Biggs LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 28:30.67519 1119 5:42.13

270 Nichzdaly Sepulveda DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 28:35.05320 1020 5:43.01

524 Isabelle Grove US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 28:47.89421 921 5:45.57

265 Katrina Arredondo DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 28:49.27422 1022 5:45.85

520 Vanessa De Lara US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 29:02.86523 1223 5:48.57

389 Reagan Brandenburg LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 29:22.74624 1024 5:52.54

399 Amelia Paquin LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 29:29.80725 1225 5:53.96

266 Arianna Ewing DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 29:30.49526 1126 5:54.09

103 Celeste Jencks ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 29:49.64527 927 5:57.92

127 Nichole Gould ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 30:43.111928 6:08.62

272 Georgia Vester DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 31:18.99628 1229 6:15.79

267 Sonoma Harris DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 31:23.27729 1230 6:16.65

521 Adriana Delgado US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 31:26.21630 1131 6:17.24

528 Karen Santillan US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 31:27.30731 1232 6:17.46

128 Hannah Wieburg ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 32:31.242933 6:30.24
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2019 Duncan Cross Country Invitational

New Headline 1

- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 GIRLS  HS 2Mile  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/MI

1 PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 19 1-3-4-5-6 8-14 1:03:48 4812:45.566:22.78

2 CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 59 2-9-11-18-19 21-30 1:09:51 2:2113:58.176:59.08

3 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 89 7-15-16-24-27 36-40 1:13:40 2:3414:44.047:22.02

4 WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 97 10-12-13-25-37 38-47 1:15:20 3:3315:03.937:31.96

5 HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 118 17-20-22-28-31 33-41 1:17:15 1:4615:27.067:43.53

6 RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 168 23-29-32-34-50 1:24:38 4:3516:55.688:27.84

7 WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 192 26-35-42-43-46 1:27:06 2:3517:25.268:42.63

8 LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 225 39-44-45-48-49 51-52 1:32:36 1:5018:31.138:42.63

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

431 Madi Turner PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 12:25.8011 101 6:12.90

201 Shelby Cargill CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 12:31.1412 122 6:15.57

427 Jacey Keith PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 12:35.9523 113 6:17.97

434 Scarlett Williams PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 12:38.2734 94 6:19.13

238 Jaylee Miller COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 12:42.051105 6:21.02

432 Katie Wiggs PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 12:53.3345 116 6:26.66

428 Alli Mcadams PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 13:14.4956 107 6:37.24

160 Eden Rutledge BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 13:17.2717 118 6:38.63

339 Haley Hutchison GERONIMO HIGH SCHOOL 13:20.331109 6:40.16

426 Hadyn Hobbs PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 13:23.4568 1110 6:41.72

202 Alyssa Cochrane CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 13:30.9229 1111 6:45.46

601 Tallin Mora WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 13:52.39110 1012 6:56.19

183 Hannah Badon BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 13:53.3611113 6:56.68

205 Madison Radke CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:05.92311 1014 7:02.96

606 Lexie Streeter WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 14:13.08212 1115 7:06.54

605 Liberti Simmons WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 14:17.77313 916 7:08.88

429 Rose Recio PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 14:22.92714 1017 7:11.46

240 Harley Woody COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:24.332918 7:12.16

152 Lauren Coffman BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 14:31.61215 1019 7:15.80

422 Emily Butler PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 14:32.4581220 7:16.22

161 Jalee  Shannon BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 14:37.64316 821 7:18.82

354 Maci Copeland HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 14:40.52117 922 7:20.26

425 Olivia Heller PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 14:46.5591123 7:23.27

203 Makenze  Harris CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:49.89418 924 7:24.94

206 Lily Robinson CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:53.02519 1025 7:26.51

356 Mikal Macias HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 14:53.86220 1226 7:26.93

207 Katherine Walker CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:55.08621 927 7:27.54

357 Kalie Pendergraft HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 14:59.70322 928 7:29.85

502 Emily Pursley RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 15:12.17123 929 7:36.08

430 Savannah Sauer PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 15:13.27101030 7:36.63

155 Alexis Martin BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 15:22.30424 1031 7:41.15

604 Faith Roberson WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 15:30.61425 1032 7:45.30

424 Morgan Foster PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 15:42.21111033 7:51.10

338 Lottie Deere GERONIMO HIGH SCHOOL 15:45.9221234 7:52.96

563 Beauticia Stevenson WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 15:48.89126 835 7:54.44
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New Headline 1
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 GIRLS  HS 2Mile  Run

157 Annet Nunez BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 15:51.42527 1036 7:55.71

241 Ryleigh Woody COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:02.5531137 8:01.27

358 Madison Rollins HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 16:14.02428 1238 8:07.01

340 Alexandria Witt GERONIMO HIGH SCHOOL 16:19.5831039 8:09.79

498 Katelyn Fox RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 16:21.92229 940 8:10.96

204 Andie Hollander CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:22.70730 941 8:11.35

435 Hannah Wlodarczyk PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 16:26.6112842 8:13.30

360 Harlie Whisenant HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 16:27.21531 1243 8:13.60

497 Kinley Bratcher RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 16:31.49332 1044 8:15.74

208 Nevaeh Williams CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:31.998945 8:15.99

359 Terynn Skorepa HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 16:32.61633 1046 8:16.30

433 Marla Williams PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 16:41.52131247 8:20.76

501 Sierra Nichols RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 16:44.80434 1148 8:22.40

237 Sarai Alvarez COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:49.144949 8:24.57

423 Alivia Elliott PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 16:53.2114950 8:26.60

559 Kendall Meason WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 16:54.89235 951 8:27.44

154 Paisley Lewis BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 17:19.42636 952 8:39.71

602 Kaci Reynolds WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 17:25.80537 1153 8:42.90

600 Hope Cummings WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 17:27.92638 1154 8:43.96

400 Elena Price LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 17:28.61139 1155 8:44.30

151 Cheyanne Brown BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 17:29.49740 1156 8:44.74

153 Paige Dewberry BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 17:34.4581157 8:47.22

361 Cheilyn Wyrick HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 17:37.02741 1058 8:48.51

355 Holley Garton HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 17:49.088959 8:54.54

562 Amber Spence WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 17:49.99342 860 8:54.99

184 Kaylea Hawkins BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 18:06.422961 9:03.21

560 Emma Myers WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 18:08.52443 862 9:04.26

393 Roselynn Gillespie LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 18:15.74244 1163 9:07.87

401 Mckenzie Towe LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 18:18.42345 1064 9:09.21

556 Jessie Bone WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 18:24.05546 1165 9:12.02

603 Savana Ritter WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 18:56.58747 1166 9:28.29

405 Iris Wright LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 19:14.14448 1167 9:37.07

396 Lilliana Kester LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 19:18.74549 1068 9:39.37

500 Destiny Hall RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 19:48.02550 1269 9:54.01

395 Caleigh James LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 21:20.30651 1170 10:40.15

391 Jada Deen LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 22:49.42752 1071 11:24.71
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2019 Duncan Cross Country Invitational

New Headline 1

- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS  HS 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 49 2-6-11-14-16 21-61 1:32:38 1:3418:31.586:59.08

2 ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 90 4-9-18-29-30 40-46 1:36:29 2:2119:17.768:41.98

3 PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 100 8-10-13-33-36 54-72 1:37:22 2:0819:28.396:22.78

4 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 116 5-17-22-31-41 59-63 1:38:11 2:5119:38.287:22.02

5 DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 141 7-26-27-39-42 43 1:39:59 2:4919:59.899:04.12

6 ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 146 1-24-34-38-49 50-51 1:39:58 3:5519:59.518:15.74

7 LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 154 19-20-25-37-53 55-57 1:41:14 2:3020:14.738:42.63

8 US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 174 12-32-35-47-48 60-62 1:42:38 2:3320:31.559:01.34

9 COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 188 3-23-28-66-68 1:46:09 6:4721:13.776:49.99

10 HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 234 15-44-52-56-67 71 1:48:30 5:2721:42.067:43.53

11 WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 301 45-58-64-65-69 70 1:55:30 3:2323:06.037:31.96

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

325 Gage Mcelhaney ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 17:29.2711 111 3:29.85

217 Damien Williams CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:32.9212 102 3:30.58

244 Landon Ellis COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:43.6413 103 3:32.72

120 Calvin  Wagoner ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 18:02.0214 124 3:36.40

163 Zach Cox BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:05.7415 115 3:37.14

213 Will Morgan CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 18:06.4926 106 3:37.29

278 Travis Meadows DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 18:12.1117 127 3:38.42

186 Tanner Huffman BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 18:19.241118 3:39.84

440 Josh Hottell PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:30.5218 129 3:42.10

117 Justin Ortiz ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 18:41.3329 1010 3:44.26

442 Ethan Lollman PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:46.24210 1011 3:45.24

212 Gabe Griffin CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 18:50.27311 1112 3:46.05

551 Ajay Short US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 18:51.02112 1113 3:46.20

439 Trevor Honeycutt PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:55.58313 1014 3:47.11

210 Matthew Brue CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:00.36414 1015 3:48.07

368 Rowdy Randall HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 19:02.67115 916 3:48.53

209 Timothy Ballard CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:07.86516 1117 3:49.57

166 Brayden Shedrick BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 19:13.27217 1218 3:50.65

114 Taeve Elliott ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 19:15.77318 1119 3:51.15

415 Joseph Kelly LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 19:19.08119 1220 3:51.81

188 Chris Wells BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 19:21.8621121 3:52.37

417 Jacob Phelps LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 19:26.11220 1022 3:53.22

215 Anthony Radke CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:27.39621 923 3:53.47

168 Kameron Tallant BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 19:30.39322 1124 3:54.07

247 Carlos Ramos COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:36.95223 1225 3:55.39

323 Alan Lares ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 19:39.95224 926 3:55.99

418 Seth Rachid LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 19:49.67325 1227 3:57.93

276 Nathan Hudson DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 19:51.02226 1128 3:58.20

280 Nathan Robbins DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 20:00.55327 1129 4:00.11

248 Jose Solis COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 20:01.49328 1230 4:00.29

115 Michael James ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 20:05.95429 1131 4:01.19

185 Josh Beach BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 20:19.3631132 4:03.87
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- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS  HS 5K  Run

112 Macel  Canterbury ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 20:23.74530 1233 4:04.74

165 Dylan Lewis BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:24.42431 1234 4:04.88

130 Aaron Alvarez ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 20:25.8311135 4:05.16

539 Alberto Garcia US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 20:29.02232 1236 4:05.80

444 Carson Orr PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 20:30.11433 937 4:06.02

319 Corbin Davidson ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 20:30.80334 1038 4:06.16

552 Corey Tilley US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 20:35.17335 939 4:07.03

438 Jon Harris PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 20:39.50536 940 4:07.90

414 Jake Eschler LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 20:49.14437 1041 4:09.82

326 Hunter Monostori ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 20:52.70438 942 4:10.54

283 Wyatt Woods DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 20:54.17439 943 4:10.83

113 Missael Castro ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 20:55.05640 1044 4:11.01

164 Grant Elam BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:57.58541 1045 4:11.51

275 Adam Clifton DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 21:01.61542 1146 4:12.32

281 Drew Taliaferro DUNCAN HIGH SCHOOL 21:08.39643 947 4:13.67

365 Caleb Garrett HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 21:10.21244 1148 4:14.04

612 Kevin Garcia WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 21:13.83145 1149 4:14.76

110 Nick Borghini ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 21:16.17746 850 4:15.23

548 Erik Perez US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 21:18.45447 1151 4:15.69

542 Andrew Lopez US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 21:24.11548 1252 4:16.82

327 Aaron Nevequoya ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:24.83549 1053 4:16.96

507 Shaun Spear RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 21:27.5811054 4:17.51

317 Jesse Boushong ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:35.42650 1155 4:19.08

324 Jeremy Mccracken ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:37.30751 956 4:19.46

329 Dalton Peak ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:37.958957 4:19.59

330 Ben Roberts ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:41.459958 4:20.29

362 Drew Ames HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 21:45.86352 1159 4:21.17

566 Dallas Clark WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 21:46.9211060 4:21.38

416 Ty Nottingham LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 21:49.67553 1261 4:21.93

436 Jacob Allen PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 21:51.17654 1162 4:22.23

322 Kevin Keeney ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 21:52.08101063 4:22.41

406 Chris Argyros LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 21:58.24655 1164 4:23.64

116 Aiden Kille ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 21:59.0581065 4:23.81

364 Cooper Cummins HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 22:01.64456 1066 4:24.32

408 Leon Burks LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 22:05.58757 1267 4:25.11

613 Gustavo Gomez WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 22:10.36258 1168 4:26.07

167 Darren  Smith BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 22:10.95659 1269 4:26.19

567 Blaise Morgan WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 22:13.3021070 4:26.66

550 Brandon Sanchez US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 22:23.05660 1271 4:28.61

411 Toussaint Coleman LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 22:27.528972 4:29.50

318 Shayden Castle ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 22:34.02111173 4:30.80

328 John Park ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 22:38.14121274 4:31.62

407 Samuel Ascencio LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 22:40.3691275 4:32.07

211 Kaelan Burgess CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 22:42.11761 1076 4:32.42

132 Cuauhtemoc Garcia ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 23:13.8321277 4:38.76

549 Dylan  Ruiz US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 23:19.36762 1278 4:39.87

505 Wyat Melton RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 23:23.0221279 4:40.60

162 James Carlin BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 23:25.70763 980 4:41.14

608 Cache Arellano WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 23:26.45364 1181 4:41.29
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Event # 3 BOYS  HS 5K  Run

118 Rafael Ramos ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 23:27.6191282 4:41.52

187 Bryce Machado BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 23:31.2441183 4:42.24

346 Adam Scott GERONIMO HIGH SCHOOL 23:47.9911184 4:45.59

420 Brian Skidmore LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 23:48.4210985 4:45.68

109 Anthony Benitez ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 23:54.05101286 4:46.81

503 Trevor Heath RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 23:54.8931187 4:46.97

614 Octavio Gomez WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 24:02.49465 1188 4:48.49

119 Robert Reyes ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 24:08.64111089 4:49.72

321 Cameron Jelly ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 24:09.39131290 4:49.87

108 Fausto Alonzo ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 24:10.05121091 4:50.01

242 Owen Bigford COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 24:15.95466 1092 4:51.19

409 Caleb Clawson LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 24:20.89111093 4:52.17

366 Roberto Mingura HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 24:29.95567 994 4:53.99

246 Austin James COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 24:30.86568 995 4:54.17

554 Asgard Vargas US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 24:32.2781296 4:54.45

611 Edwin Garcia WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 24:37.05569 1297 4:55.41

538 Luis Galvan Estrada US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 24:40.1191298 4:56.02

133 Aiden Kirchenbauer ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 24:47.083999 4:57.41

214 Gavin Paterson CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 24:53.3089100 4:58.66

111 Carson Brookspetty ALTUS HIGH SCHOOL 24:55.36139101 4:59.07

506 Caden Moore RUSH SPRINGS HIGH SC 25:01.99410102 5:00.39

135 Gabe Presley ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:04.02411103 5:00.80

607 Nicolas Alvarado WAURIKA HIGH SCHOOL 25:06.64670 12104 5:01.32

367 Blake Pantoja HOLLIS HIGH SCHOOL 25:09.11671 9105 5:01.82

419 Kaiyo Raethong LAWTON EISENHOWER HI 25:09.991211106 5:01.99

445 Jacob Rotten PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 25:14.45772 10107 5:02.89

320 Kevin Enzenauer ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL 25:33.74149108 5:06.74

553 Sergio Trejo Meza US GRANT HIGH SCHOOL 25:46.051012109 5:09.21

216 Jack Walker CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 25:53.70910110 5:10.74

170 Jason Zheng BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 26:27.1789111 5:17.43

565 Johnny Boyd WALTERS HIGH SCHOOL 26:36.7038112 5:19.34
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- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 GIRLS  MS 1.5Mile  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/MI

1 CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 31 1-3-8-9-10 11-13 58:40 4611:43.967:49.30

2 PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 42 2-5-7-12-16 23-25 59:15 1:0011:50.967:53.97

3 HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 102 4-15-26-28-29 31-39 1:02:28 1:2512:29.698:19.79

4 COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 106 6-14-18-22-46 63 1:03:04 2:3112:36.768:24.50

5 WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 143 17-19-21-34-52 53-56 1:05:24 2:2613:04.718:43.14

6 BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 181 24-35-37-40-45 1:07:26 1:2413:29.118:59.41

7 DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 192 20-27-33-55-57 60-61 1:09:26 2:5913:53.239:15.49

8 WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 209 30-41-43-47-48 51-62 1:10:07 1:3114:01.339:20.89

9 RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 211 32-38-42-49-50 54-58 1:09:50 1:3013:57.989:18.65

10 BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 268 36-44-59-64-65 1:21:58 7:1116:23.6910:55.79

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

332 Audrey Mcelhaney ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 10:55.21181 7:16.80

138 Presley Caldwell ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 11:09.67182 7:26.44

219 Isabel Glenn CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:17.1711 83 7:31.44

464 Haylie Orr PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 11:20.2712 84 7:33.51

223 Cora Lane CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:28.6723 85 7:39.11

369 Lana Earls HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 11:34.1414 86 7:42.76

450 Reagan Chaney PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 11:36.9225 87 7:44.61

331 Kiya Castle ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 11:39.83288 7:46.55

251 Brilee Combs COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 11:41.3916 79 7:47.59

461 Kadence Miller PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 11:51.2137 610 7:54.14

222 Kristen Keys CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:51.9538 811 7:54.63

143 Delilah Roberts ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 11:57.922812 7:58.61

224 Margaret Poahway CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:58.7449 813 7:59.16

228 Emily Thornton CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:03.27510 814 8:02.18

227 Allison Simpson CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:04.49611 815 8:02.99

459 Lindsay Lampkin PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:05.80412 716 8:03.86

226 Aliana Seavert CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:07.17713 817 8:04.78

253 Jillian Evans COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 12:09.89214 718 8:06.59

371 Iliana Motley HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 12:11.52215 819 8:07.68

221 Cassandra Jones CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:14.338820 8:09.55

462 Lyanna Minhinnett PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:20.61516 721 8:13.74

622 Jaci Gholson WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 12:23.61117 822 8:15.74

254 Keira Pineda COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 12:25.36318 723 8:16.90

625 Kynlee Waters WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 12:28.21219 824 8:18.80

289 Sydney Miller DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:29.11120 725 8:19.40

621 Skylar Garrett WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 12:29.80321 826 8:19.86

250 Karsynn  Bowles COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 12:33.99422 727 8:22.66

229 Delilah Weissman CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:36.499828 8:24.32

469 Elizabeth Sauer PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:40.42623 629 8:26.94

175 Lonna Patrick BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 12:41.21124 730 8:27.47

448 Emma Byers PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:46.67725 831 8:31.11

377 Lila Thompson HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 12:47.52326 732 8:31.68

288 Ava Miller DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:53.64227 733 8:35.76

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



9/2/2019

Page 8 of 11

2019 Duncan Cross Country Invitational

New Headline 1

- 8/31/2019 New Headline 28/31/2019

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 GIRLS  MS 1.5Mile  Run

379 Landry Whorton HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 12:56.05428 834 8:37.36

375 Presley Riley HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 12:59.24529 735 8:39.49

220 Cara Jackson CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:00.1110836 8:40.07

580 Kayla Meason WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 13:01.14130 737 8:40.76

376 Blair Skorepa HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 13:01.61631 738 8:41.07

513 Carly Melton RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 13:05.74132 639 8:43.82

285 Pedyn Hill DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:06.49333 840 8:44.32

230 Kirsten Wilson CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:08.9211841 8:45.94

620 Destiny Foster WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 13:12.17434 742 8:48.11

174 Ryen Menefee BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 13:21.11235 743 8:54.07

193 Karley Settle BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 13:22.30136 744 8:54.86

173 Teagan Cullison BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 13:28.92337 745 8:59.28

451 Kylie Cox PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 13:30.058846 9:00.03

142 Destinee Mcgee ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 13:30.673747 9:00.44

510 Kimberly Fox RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 13:31.61238 748 9:01.07

380 Layni Whorton HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 13:32.42739 749 9:01.61

171 Sparrow Bailey BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 13:48.27440 750 9:12.18

447 Peyton Bamburg PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 13:53.749751 9:15.82

571 Avary Dyke WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 13:58.49241 652 9:18.99

509 Kadence Elam RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 14:00.14342 753 9:20.09

475 Liz Willoughby PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:00.8010754 9:20.53

584 Taegan Pequeno WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:03.05343 755 9:22.03

192 Skyler Machado BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 14:05.33244 756 9:23.55

172 Greer Brandon BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 14:06.08545 757 9:24.05

252 Arianna Cruz COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 14:13.17546 758 9:28.78

449 Abby Chaney PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:23.8611659 9:35.90

145 Phoenix Smith ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 14:24.394860 9:36.26

460 Lillie Lassahn PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:30.5812661 9:40.38

583 Lily Nease WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:31.36447 762 9:40.90

378 Tori Whisenant HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 14:32.028663 9:41.34

587 Jenna Spence WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:32.64548 564 9:41.76

123 Harley Snapp ALTUS JUNIOR HIGH 14:34.611765 9:43.07

454 Ashlyn Frankum PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:35.3313766 9:43.55

511 Audrey Heath RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 14:35.89449 867 9:43.92

514 Summer Melton RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 14:36.52550 668 9:44.34

577 Phylisha Jiang WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:40.67651 569 9:47.11

453 Chevy Eubanks PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:42.3314770 9:48.22

372 Chelsea Pantoja HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 14:47.779771 9:51.84

374 Jolie Pantoja HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 14:49.1110672 9:52.74

619 Niecsa Camarillo WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 14:49.80552 773 9:53.20

618 Dallie Baxter WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 14:50.49653 574 9:53.66

456 Gracie Gilbert PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 14:58.3015675 9:58.86

463 Logan Murillo PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 15:02.3916676 10:01.59

508 Julianna Chesnut RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 15:03.24654 677 10:02.16

287 Emelia Lokey DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:27.92455 778 10:18.61

624 Caitlyn Ramsey WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 15:28.45756 779 10:18.96

292 Anastasia Scott DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:29.02557 880 10:19.34

473 Madison Trail PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 15:36.4217681 10:24.28

476 Macy Wisian PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 15:41.1118782 10:27.40
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512 Kally Loyd RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 15:45.21758 683 10:30.14

623 Trish Julian WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 16:04.558884 10:43.03

373 Emma Pantoja HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 16:07.6411885 10:45.09

617 Tracy Ballard WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 16:13.559886 10:49.03

191 Savannah Long BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 16:14.36359 887 10:49.57

291 Marissa Padilla DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:18.24660 788 10:52.16

293 Ixchel Sepulveda DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:27.30761 889 10:58.20

290 Mallory Moreno DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:28.748790 10:59.16

370 Ayden Long HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 16:45.6112891 11:10.40

569 Brianna Arellani WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 16:47.11762 792 11:11.40

249 Brooke Adams COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 16:52.05663 693 11:14.70

458 Jenna Henson PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 16:54.7019894 11:16.46

122 Zoie Rogers ALTUS JUNIOR HIGH 17:07.832895 11:25.22

286 Ava Johnson DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:08.459796 11:25.63

579 Jenna Lindsey WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 17:10.618697 11:27.07

586 Rachel Russell WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 17:21.429798 11:34.28

121 Aundreah Maldonado ALTUS JUNIOR HIGH 17:22.923799 11:35.28

190 Caitlin Johnson BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 17:42.83464 8100 11:48.55

574 Kirrah Frederick WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 17:49.08106101 11:52.72

575 Nancy Gee WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 17:50.70117102 11:53.80

189 Macie Griffin BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 20:33.64565 7103 13:42.42

455 Maycee Gibson PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 20:55.39206104 13:56.92

284 Cassandra Feudale DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:22.52107105 14:15.01
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PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/MI

1 PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 42 6-7-8-9-12 36-47 1:03:55 2312:46.947:53.97

2 CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 53 1-2-14-17-19 30 1:05:19 1:5213:03.847:49.30

3 WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 110 13-21-22-23-31 34-35 1:10:54 1:4514:10.879:20.89

4 DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 116 5-24-26-29-32 37-38 1:11:17 2:3314:15.309:15.49

5 BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 122 4-10-20-39-49 51 1:12:22 4:5514:28.378:59.41

6 HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 133 15-16-28-33-41 48 1:12:31 2:1214:30.258:19.79

7 BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 140 11-18-25-42-44 45 1:12:48 2:5414:33.5810:55.79

8 COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 159 3-27-40-43-46 50-52 1:14:47 3:4314:57.468:24.50

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

233 Christian Muniz CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:59.5211 81 5:59.76

235 Zachary Williams CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:19.3622 72 6:09.68

260 Brycen Lassley COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 12:28.3313 73 6:14.16

182 Race Thomas BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 12:28.8914 74 6:14.44

299 Israel Hernandez DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:32.9215 75 6:16.46

484 Samuel Lollman PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:36.6116 76 6:18.30

477 Emery Cavner PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:43.9227 67 6:21.96

483 Cooper Lewis PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:46.7438 88 6:23.37

488 Drew Rayburn PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:47.6449 79 6:23.82

179 Kellon Rutledge BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 12:55.14210 710 6:27.57

195 Aidan Collins BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 12:57.92111 811 6:28.96

495 Kaz Wlodarczyk PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 12:59.83512 712 6:29.91

592 Corbin Good WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 13:13.11113 813 6:36.55

234 Nicolas Vallario CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:28.08314 814 6:44.04

386 Cristobal Saldana HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 13:28.55115 715 6:44.27

383 Canaan Motley HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 13:29.21216 716 6:44.60

231 Christopher Greenwood CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:40.14417 817 6:50.07

198 Chase Huffman BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 13:48.05218 718 6:54.02

236 Donovin Wittenberg CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:52.14519 719 6:56.07

629 Aiden Jenkins WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 13:57.521520 6:58.76

628 Alex Gomez WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 13:58.552821 6:59.27

177 Zayne Hadlock BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 14:02.24320 822 7:01.12

335 Sean Lund ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 14:09.581723 7:04.79

591 John Fremin WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:10.17221 724 7:05.08

1000 Ian Good WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:14.3332225 7:07.16

590 Maverick Cooke WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:18.49423 726 7:09.24

296 Paeton Dial DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:23.95224 827 7:11.97

199 Zarion Kraft BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 14:27.33325 728 7:13.66

303 Caleb McFatridge DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:30.52326 829 7:15.26

257 Tristin Frye COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 14:35.21227 830 7:17.60

387 Jaxon Wright HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 14:38.02328 731 7:19.01

307 Jaret Santos DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:42.24429 832 7:21.12

333 Coy Davidson ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 14:42.892733 7:21.44

149 Charles Smith ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 14:51.081834 7:25.54

232 Hunter Keil CACHE MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:54.58630 735 7:27.29
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593 Devin Laurenzana WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 14:58.27531 736 7:29.13

294 Jose Arredondo DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:06.89532 837 7:33.44

631 Ryder Watkins WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 15:11.583538 7:35.79

382 Sebastion Duran HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 15:14.05433 839 7:37.02

594 Luke Liming WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 15:18.27634 740 7:39.13

598 Tucker Teakell WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 15:18.95735 741 7:39.47

481 Carson Herron PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 15:19.67636 642 7:39.83

309 Felipe Villarreal DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:21.11637 743 7:40.55

302 Angel Macias DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:26.83738 844 7:43.41

180 Collin Salsberry BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 15:31.14439 645 7:45.57

595 Myles Moiser WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 15:36.458746 7:48.22

261 Kyler Shelby COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 15:40.80340 847 7:50.40

384 Judah Motley HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 15:41.45541 748 7:50.72

196 Ryder Cowen BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 15:42.33442 749 7:51.16

259 Colton Johnson COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 15:50.83443 850 7:55.41

197 Keaton Depron BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 15:52.27544 751 7:56.13

124 Kaleb Bomboy ALTUS JUNIOR HIGH 15:52.991852 7:56.49

200 Samuel Scott BRIDGE CREEK MIDDLE 16:05.14645 853 8:02.57

264 Legend Yates COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 16:12.17546 754 8:06.08

515 Aaron Chesnut RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 16:22.421855 8:11.21

334 Deklyn Hawkins ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 16:27.023856 8:13.51

482 Joel Lassahn PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 16:28.74747 657 8:14.37

125 Damek Donaldson ALTUS JUNIOR HIGH 16:29.242758 8:14.62

381 Caleb Ames HOLLIS JUNIOR HIGH 16:54.64648 859 8:27.32

337 Max Waite ELGIN JUNIOR HIGH 17:13.274760 8:36.63

178 Cameron Mitscher BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 17:24.45549 861 8:42.22

478 Parker Eubanks PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 17:27.558762 8:43.77

258 Gage Jessen COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 17:27.99650 763 8:43.99

310 Luke White DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:38.998764 8:49.49

181 Rhett Singleton BLANCHARD MIDDLE SCH 18:28.83651 865 9:14.41

305 Ethan Morgan DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:40.149866 9:20.07

627 Malachi Dodson WAURIKA JUNIOR HIGH 18:55.614867 9:27.80

596 Sam Morgan WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 19:21.619868 9:40.80

311 Jackson Williams DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:42.8610769 9:51.43

308 Jentry Smith DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:55.8011770 9:57.90

298 Dylan Harty DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:21.6112771 10:10.80

148 Caleb Shirley ARDMORE MIDDLE SCHOO 20:41.052772 10:20.52

304 Luke Mcfatridge DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:53.1713773 10:26.58

1002 cole Liming WALTERS MIDDLE SCHOO 21:34.3610774 10:47.18

494 Wyatt Wisian PLAINVIEW MIDDLE SCH 21:38.249875 10:49.12

516 Alec Leatherman RUSH SPRINGS JUNIOR 22:27.742776 11:13.87

262 Caden White COMANCHE JUNIOR HIGH 23:42.02752 877 11:51.01

297 Jared Doss DUNCAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 25:16.0514778 12:38.02
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